Office of the Clerk 248-634-9331 ext. 301 Fax: 248-634-5482



Dale M. Smith, Supervisor Karin S. Winchester, Clerk Bernice M. Alexander, Treasurer Edward O'Connor, Trustee Steve Ruth, Trustee

## RESOLUTION 2008-17: ESTABLISHING CEMETERY BURIAL RIGHTS FEE SCHEDULE

**BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED**, the Cemetery Burial Rights Fee Schedule as follows:

Description	Fee
Burial Rights Space	\$ 500.00
Mausoleum Burial Rights Space	\$900.00

ADOPTED by the Holly Township Board of Trustees this 17<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2008.

Motion by: K. Winchester Supported by: B. Alexander

Ayes: 5 Nays: 0 Absent: 0

## Certification

I, Karin S. Winchester, duly elected Clerk of Holly Township, Oakland County, Michigan, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution 2008-17 adopted by the Holly Township Board of Trustees at its regular meeting held on June 17, 2008.

Karin S. Winchester, CMC

Holly Township Clerk Oakland County, Michigan